Special Town Meeting Town of Kingfield January 17, 2023

To Henry Williams, a resident of the Town of Kingfield, County of Franklin, and State of Maine:

Greetings:

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Kingfield in said County and State, qualified by law to vote in town affairs to meet at Webster Hall in said town on **Tuesday January 17th**, **2023 AD at six (6) o'clock in the afternoon**, then and there to act on the following articles, to wit:

Article 1. To elect a moderator to preside at said meeting.

Article 2. To see if the voters will adopt the statutory town manager form of government pursuant to Title 30-A M.R.S. §§ 2631 to 2639, which will take effect at the June 3, 2023, annual town meeting.

A vote in favor of this article will change the town's form of government from a selectboard/town meeting/administrative assistant to a selectboard/town meeting/town manager form of government.

An affirmative vote will establish the position of town manager whose duties and responsibilities are outlined in state law.

(State law does not require that either of these articles be voted on in any particular manner (i.e., by written ballot, show of hands, or voice vote. The voters at town meeting will therefore have the authority to determine whether either article will be voted on by written ballot or show of hands.)

The Registrar of Voters will be available every weekday from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM in the Town Office and on Town Meeting Day at Webster Hall from 5:00 PM until the end of Town Meeting to accept the Registration of any person eligible to vote in Town affairs. A person who is not a registered voter may not vote in any election.

Given under our hands th	e day of December, A. D. 2022
Wade Browne, Morgan Dunha	m, Walter Kilbreth, Hunter Lander, and Polly MacMichael - Selectmen of Kingfield
A True Copy: Attest :	Savannah Merrill, Town Clerk, Kingfield

Return of the Warrant

Pursuant to the within Warrant, I have notified and warned the inhabitants of Kingfield, qualified to vote, of the time and place of said Special Town Meeting by posting an attested copy of the Warrant at the following locations: Kingfield Town Office, Kingfield Post Office, Mainely Provisions Store.				
All being conspicuous public places within the Town of Kingfield on				
Dated at Kingfield, Maine this	day of	<u>, 2022</u>		
Henry Williams, Resident Town of Kingfield				
Savannah Merrill, Town Clerk, Kingfield				